

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16352/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in WA No.1784/2008
and 15/7/2011 in RP No.562/200 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Av.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bhasbati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Sanguly, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice be issued to the respondents on
the special leave petitions as well as on the
application for condonation of delay subject to the
petitioner depositing monthly rent at the rate of
Rs.20,000/- with effect from 1.9.1993.

Let the payment be deposited within a period
of four weeks @ Rs.20,000/- p.m. with the Registry of
this Court, failing which these special leave petitions
will stand dismissed without further reference to the
Court.

2

P.S.UPON being mentioned by learned counsel for the petitioner
before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Verma on 15.3.2012
the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is further clarified that petitioner would
continue to deposit monthly rent at the rate of Rs.20,000/-
per month in future also, till the pendency of this matter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master