

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30626-30627/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in WA No.1784/2008 and 15/7/2011 in RP No.562/200 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report for directions)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informed the Court that a sum of Rs.43,80,000/- has been deposited with the Registry of the Supreme Court on 11.11.2011.

If that be so, let the said amount be kept in Fixed Deposit Receipt in a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank for a period of six months so that the amount could earn interest.

List after service is complete.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master