

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30626-30627/2011

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Sansuly,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 to 6 appear through Mr. Ashok Mathur  
advocate. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama  
and counter affidavit. Granted. Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner to clarify whether the amount as ordered by the  
Hon'ble Court has been deposited or not.  
Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
List the matter on 21.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar