

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3120-3121/2012

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30626-30627 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Sarin,adv.  
Mr.Vijay Mishra,adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
  
Mr. Parijat Sinha  
  
For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikram Ganguly,adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur  
  
Mr.Vivek Sarin,adv.  
Mr.Vijay Mishra,adv.  
  
Mr.Aldanish Rein,adv.  
Ms.Shamshravish Rein,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

contd...2

In all the cases, it is submitted that Union of India proposes to appear through Mr.B.K.Prasad. Seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No. 3120-21/12 respondent No.2 submits that counter is ready and every attempt will be made to file it at the earliest. Await unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.30626-27/11 respondent Nos.1-6 are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await unserved respondents.

List the matter on 27.08.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |

