

Æ

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3120-3121/2012

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30626-30627 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.3120-3121/2012 Mr. B.K. Prasad, advocate who has offered to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 has not filed Vakalatnama inspite of last chance

...2/-

Item No.36

: 2 :

Service is not complete on respondent No.1. Hence, petitioner is directed to serve notice on Mr. B.K. Prasad and file proof to complete service.

In SLP(C)No.30626-30627/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that dasti in r/o respondent No. 7 and 8 has not been issued to him. Office is directed to issue dasti. Await.

List the matters on 30.11.2012.

|
s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|