

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3120-3121/2012

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30626-30627 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Mishra,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.3120-3121/2012 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing their counter affidavit in all the cases.

...2/-

Item No.51 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.30626-30627/2011 service is complete. It is submitted by the Id. counsel for respondent No. 1 to 6n that he has filed an application for withdrawal of the money deposited by the petitioners. Office is directed to process it for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matters on 29.1.2013.