

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4 & 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30626-30627/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in WA No.1784/2008 dated 15/07/2011 in WA No.1784/2008,RP No.562/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
(For B.P.C.L.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Karna,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv
(For Union of India)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the Corporation submits that the petitioner-Corporation has already deposited an amount of Rs.20,000/- per month from November, 2007 onwards. It is made clear that the respondent herein can withdraw the said amount deposited in this Court, which comes to about Rs.12.40 Lacs. Learned senior counsel also submits that out of Rs.12.40 Lacs, Rs.3 Lacs has been paid directly. Hence the balance amount of Rs.9.40 Lacs is allowed to be withdrawn by the respondent, subject to the final decision of the special leave petition.

Learned senior counsel for the Corporation also seeks permission to file rejoinder affidavit within three weeks. Permission granted.

List after ensuing Christmas/New Year vacation.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

