

LISTED ON 2.8.2013
LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 42

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3120-3121 Of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave
Petition)

Smt. Padmavathamma & Ors.	..	Petitioners
	Versus	
Union of India & Ors.	..	Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 6.5.2013 with an office report dated 4.5.2013 when he was pleased to pass the following order :

''In SLP(C) No.3120-21/12 Mr.B.K.Prasad who proposes to appear on behalf of Union of India seeks four more weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit as a last chance.

List the incomplete matter on 2.08.2013.''

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 (Union of India). Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent No. 3 has been served but no one has put an appearance on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate for petitioners has filed application for amendment of cause title and death certificate of petitioner No.1. He has mentioned in the application that all the Lrs. of petitioner No. 1 are already on record as petitioner Nos. 2 to 6 in the SLP, but relationship of petitioner Nos. 5 and 6 not disclosed. Advocate has not clarified the same, so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Report.

Dated this the 1st day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nh