

|
ITEM NO.1 & 70

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8-9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30626-30627/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in WA No.1784/2008 dated
15/07/2011 in WA No.1784/2008,RP No.562/2009 of The HIGH COURT
OF KARNATAKA AT ANGALORE)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated
10.12.2012 and office report)

WITH
I.A. NOS.5-6 IN SLP(C) NO.3120-3121//2012
(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title with office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For the parties Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide our order dated 10.12.2012, we permitted the
respondent to withdraw an amount of Rs.9.40 Lacs. It should be
actually 10.80 Lacs. Respondent is permitted to withdraw an
amount of Rs.10.80 lacs. Order dated 10.12.2012 is corrected
accordingly.

I.A. Nos.8-9 are, accordingly, disposed of.
Post the special leave petitions in January, 2014.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|