

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3120-3121/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in WA No.10/2009 and order dated 23/04/2010 in RP No.322/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP, amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 30626-30627 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
for Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

1 of 2

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. R. Harishankar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of July 2014.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master