

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3120-3121/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2009 in
WA No. 10/2009,23/04/2010 in RP No. 322/2009,23/04/2010 in WA No.
10/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and c/delay in filing slp
and c/delay in refiling slp and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30626-30627/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Sarin,Adv.

In SC 3120-21/12

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

& Respondent in

SC 30626-30627/11

Petitioner in

Mr. H.P.Raval,Sr.Adv.

SC 30626-27/11

Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv.

&

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.

Respondent in

Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv.

SC 3120-21/12

Ms. Divya Anand,Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

List on Thursday i.e. 10th July, 2014.

Date: 2014.07.09

18:20:54 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER