

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3120-3121/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/05/2009 in RP No. 322/2009 and 23/04/2010 in WA No. 10/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30626-30627/2011
(Amendment of cause title and c/delay in filing SLP and may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)
In SC 3120-21/12
& Respondent in
SC 30626-30627/11

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Petitioner in
SC 30626-27/11
&
Respondent in
SC 3120-21/12

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.07.18
15:45:56 IST

...2/-

Reason:

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
I.A. for amendment of cause title is allowed.
Leave granted.
The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.6477-78 OF 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 3120-3121 of 2012)

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.6479-80 OF 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 30626-30627 OF 2011)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Leave granted.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and having perused the relevant material, it is ordered that the rent of Rs.52,000/- (Rupees fifty two thousand) per month as fixed by the High Court will be paid by the Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited w.e.f. the date of the institution of the writ petition with escalation of rent at 15% every five years.

The amount deposited by the Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited pursuant to the orders passed from time to time in Civil Appeal @ SLP(C)Nos. 30626-30627 of 2001 shall be paid to the legal representatives of petitioner/appellant viz. Padmavathamma who are already on record on proper identification

...2/-

-2-

by the Registry. The said amount will naturally be adjusted against the amount that will be payable by the Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited in terms of the present order.

All arrears of rent at the rate stipulated above be paid by Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. within six months from today.

The civil appeals are disposed of.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
10TH JULY, 2014

.....J
[M.Y. EQBAL]