

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6477-6478/2014

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6479-80 of 2014
(@ SLP(C)No.30626-30627 of 2011)

Date : 07/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated 10th July, 2014 in the para beginning with the words "The amount deposited....." instead of the words appearing in the third line "paid to the legal representatives of the petitioner/appellant viz. Padmavathamma" the words be read as "paid to the legal representatives of the respondent viz. Padmavathamma".

Ordered accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6477-6478 OF 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 3120-3121 of 2012)

PADMAVATHAMMA & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6479-80 of 2014
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 30626-30627 OF 2011)

O R D E R

In the order dated 10th July, 2014 in the para beginning with the words "The amount deposited....." instead of the words appearing in the third line "paid to the legal representatives of the petitioner/appellant viz. Padmavathamma" the words be read as "paid to the legal representatives of the respondent viz. Padmavathamma".

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
7TH NOVEMBER, 2014

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]